# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R/D Tech Inc.		06/07/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zetec, Inc.
Street Address:	2160 Satellite Boulevard
City:	Duluth
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30097
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76062805	X-PROBE
Registration Number:	2666946	SPNR

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: TM@cantorcolburn.com
Correspondent Name: George A. Pelletier, Jr.
Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South
Address Line 2: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BCG-0001, 0002-T

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Connie Wussow

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Page 1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002901 FRAME: 0517

900010817

## Assignment with Goodwill

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

R/D Tech Inc. whose full post office address is 4495 boulevard Wilfrid-Hamel, Quebec, P.Q. G1P 2J7, CANADA, consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, now paid by the assignee to the assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to Zetec, Inc., whose full post office address is: 2160 Satellite Boulevard, Duluth, GA 30097, U.S.A, all its right, title and interest in the trademark applications and/or registrations listed below and goodwill throughout the world associated with such trademarks to have effect from June 7, 2004.

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Appl'n Serial no.	Reg. Number
X-PROBE	United States	76/062,805	
SPNR	United States	76/061,324	2,666,946
SPNR	France	00 303 1411	00303 1411

Date of Signing:

If assignor has a stamp or seal, affix it here.

R/D Tech Inc.

Name: Alain Allard

Title: President

40207817.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002901 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 07/28/2004